
Place # Name Team Stage Result Gap

Boys

U16 Boys Stage 2 Results

1. 164 QUIGLEY, Peter Foyle Cycling Club 01:06:21 ----

2. 175 KINRADE, James Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:07:21 +1:00

3. 145 FITZGERALD, Maximilian MUNSTER/DCC 01:07:21 +1:00

4. 157 WOODS, Jack Cycling Leinster 01:07:21 +1:00 young rider

5. 177 CURPHEY, William Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:07:21 +1:00

6. 176 LUND, Orry Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:07:21 +1:00

7. 178 HOWARD, Cian Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:07:21 +1:00

8. 166 HENRY, Cameron Foyle Cycling Club 01:07:21 +1:00

9. 167 MC KEE, Curtis Foyle Cycling Club 01:07:21 +1:00 young rider

10. 156 SEVASTOPULO, George Cycling Leinster 01:07:21 +1:00 young rider

11. 172 WARD, Adam VC Glendale 01:07:21 +1:00 young rider

12. 153 MURRAY, Luca VC Glendale 01:07:21 +1:00 young rider

13. 154 EASTON, Alasdair Edinburgh RC 01:07:21 +1:00

14. 174 ARMSTRONG, James VC Glendale 01:07:21 +1:00 young rider

15. 159 KILEEN, Fionn Cycling Leinster 01:07:21 +1:00 young rider

16. 171 CONDON, Rory O’Leary Stone Kanturk 01:07:21 +1:00

17. 173 SWEETMAN, Toby VC Glendale 01:07:25 +1:04

18. 148 MULHEARNE, Hugh PANDUIT Carrick Wheelers 01:08:16 +1:55 young rider

19. 168 LANE, Dan O Leary Stone Kanturk 01:08:30 +2:09 young rider

20. 144 BROWNE, Niall Drogheda Wheelers 01:08:30 +2:09

21. 143 CLONEY, Cillian Comeragh Cycling Club 01:08:59 +2:38

22. 179 DUNWELL, Dominic Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:09:04 +2:43

23. 146 COLLINS, Diarmuid Newcastlewest cc 01:09:29 +3:08 young rider

24. 169 SHEEHAN, Colin O Leary Stone Kanturk 01:10:32 +4:11 young rider

25. 149 LARKIN, Cathal Sliabh Luachra Cycling Club 01:10:33 +4:12

26. 142 BYRNE, Jamie Carlow Road Cycling Club 01:10:56 +4:35

27. 141 OWENS, Cillian Bohermeen Cycling Club 01:12:12 +5:51

28. 158 LAWLESS, Jack Cycling Leinster 01:12:48 +6:27

29. 151 FLYNN, Danny Spin the bean 01:13:20 +6:59 young rider

30. 170 COAKLEY, Conor O’Leary Stone Kanturk 01:14:27 +8:06

DNF 152 MOORE, Ashton Strabane Lifford Cycling Club -- --

DNF 160 ROCKETT, Karl Cycling Ulster -- --

DNF 140 SMITH, Riley Banbridge Cycling Club -- -- young rider

DNF 155 BRYNE, Darragh Cycling Leinster -- -- young rider

DNF 161 CALDERWOOD, Alexander Cycling Ulster -- -- young rider

DNF 162 MOLLOY, Mark Cycling Ulster -- -- young rider

DNF 163 KELLY, Conor Cycling Ulster -- --

DNF 180 KAVANAGH, Brian Gorey CC -- -- young rider

Place # Name Team Time B1 Time B2 Time B3 Tot Time Bonus

Boys

U16 Boys Stage 2 Time Bonus table

1. 164 QUIGLEY, Peter Foyle Cycling Club -5 -5

2. 175 KINRADE, James Team RL360 Isle of Man -1 -2 -3 -6

3. 145 FITZGERALD, Maximilian MUNSTER/DCC -1 -1

7. 178 HOWARD, Cian Team RL360 Isle of Man -2 -3 -5

10. 156 SEVASTOPULO, George Cycling Leinster -3 -1 -4

Place # Name Club 1st Pts 2nd Pts 3rd Pts Stage 2 Pts

U16 Boys Points Competition

1. 175 KINRADE, James Team RL360 Isle of Man 1 2 9 12

2. 164 QUIGLEY, Peter Foyle Cycling Club 10 10

3. 178 HOWARD, Cian Team RL360 Isle of Man 2 3 4 9

4. 145 FITZGERALD, Maximilian MUNSTER/DCC 8 8

5. 157 WOODS, Jack Cycling Leinster 7 7



6. 177 CURPHEY, William Team RL360 Isle of Man 6 6

7. 156 SEVASTOPULO, George Cycling Leinster 3 1 1 5

8. 176 LUND, Orry Team RL360 Isle of Man 5 5

9. 166 HENRY, Cameron Foyle Cycling Club 3 3

10. 167 MC KEE, Curtis Foyle Cycling Club 2 2

Place # Name Team Time Gap

Boys General classification

U16 Boys

1. 164 QUIGLEY, Peter Foyle Cycling Club 01:09:57 ----

2. 178 HOWARD, Cian Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:10:50 +0:53

3. 175 KINRADE, James Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:10:52 +0:55

4. 177 CURPHEY, William Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:10:53 +0:56

5. 166 HENRY, Cameron Foyle Cycling Club 01:10:54 +0:57

7. 172 WARD, Adam VC Glendale 01:10:59 +1:02 young rider

6. 171 CONDON, Rory O’Leary Stone Kanturk 01:10:59 +1:02

9. 167 MC KEE, Curtis Foyle Cycling Club 01:11:00 +1:03 young rider

8. 145 FITZGERALD, Maximilian MUNSTER/DCC 01:11:00 +1:03

10. 174 ARMSTRONG, James VC Glendale 01:11:02 +1:05 young rider

11. 176 LUND, Orry Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:11:03 +1:06

12. 156 SEVASTOPULO, George Cycling Leinster 01:11:05 +1:08 young rider

13. 159 KILEEN, Fionn Cycling Leinster 01:11:08 +1:11 young rider

14. 173 SWEETMAN, Toby VC Glendale 01:11:09 +1:12

15. 157 WOODS, Jack Cycling Leinster 01:11:11 +1:14 young rider

16. 154 EASTON, Alasdair Edinburgh RC 01:11:14 +1:17

17. 153 MURRAY, Luca VC Glendale 01:11:17 +1:20 young rider

18. 148 MULHEARNE, Hugh PANDUIT Carrick Wheelers 01:12:00 +2:03 young rider

19. 144 BROWNE, Niall Drogheda Wheelers 01:12:19 +2:22

20. 168 LANE, Dan O Leary Stone Kanturk 01:12:25 +2:28 young rider

21. 179 DUNWELL, Dominic Team RL360 Isle of Man 01:12:48 +2:51

22. 143 CLONEY, Cillian Comeragh Cycling Club 01:12:52 +2:55

23. 146 COLLINS, Diarmuid Newcastlewest cc 01:13:44 +3:47 young rider

24. 169 SHEEHAN, Colin O Leary Stone Kanturk 01:14:30 +4:33 young rider

25. 149 LARKIN, Cathal Sliabh Luachra Cycling Club 01:14:35 +4:38

26. 142 BYRNE, Jamie Carlow Road Cycling Club 01:14:56 +4:59

27. 141 OWENS, Cillian Bohermeen Cycling Club 01:16:05 +6:08

28. 158 LAWLESS, Jack Cycling Leinster 01:16:39 +6:42

29. 151 FLYNN, Danny Spin the bean 01:17:18 +7:21 young rider

30. 170 COAKLEY, Conor O’Leary Stone Kanturk 01:18:29 +8:32

31. 160 ROCKETT, Karl Cycling Ulster 01:21:23 +11:26

32. 155 BRYNE, Darragh Cycling Leinster 01:28:12 +18:15 young rider

33. 180 KAVANAGH, Brian Gorey CC 01:28:13 +18:16 young rider

34. 163 KELLY, Conor Cycling Ulster 01:28:23 +18:26

35. 152 MOORE, Ashton Strabane Lifford Cycling Club 01:28:24 +18:27

36. 140 SMITH, Riley Banbridge Cycling Club 01:28:27 +18:30 young rider

37. 162 MOLLOY, Mark Cycling Ulster 01:28:45 +18:48 young rider

38. 161 CALDERWOOD, Alexander Cycling Ulster 01:29:03 +19:06 young rider

Place # Team Time Gap

U16 Boys Team Classification

1. 162 Foyle Cycling Club 1 03:31:59 ----

2. 161 Team RL360 Isle of Man 1 03:32:47 +0:47

3. 163 VC Glendale 1 03:33:11 +1:12

4. 164 Cycling Leinster 1 03:33:26 +1:27


